## TRIGG COUNTY CLERK



CARMEN FINLEY P.O. BOX 1310 CADIZ, KY 42211 PHONE: 270-522-6661 FAX: 270-522-6662

February 10, 2023

Richard House Kentucky State Board of Elections 140 Walnut Street Frankfort, KY 40601-3240

Dear Richard:

Per your request, Trigg County is planning to go with the same plan as the 2022 General Election.

The location of the Drop Box will be in our office at 38 Main Street, Cadiz, KY.

The location of the 6-day excused in-person voting will be at the Trigg County Emergency Operations Center, 39 Jefferson Street, Cadiz, KY 42211, May 4,5, and 6 from 10 am to 6 pm.

On Election Day, May 16, voters may vote at any one of the following voting centers of their choice:

Cerulean Fire Department, 150 Turner Rawls Street, Cerulean, KY East Golden Pond Fire Department, 4286 Canton Road, Cadiz, KY Trigg County Emergency Operations Center, 39 Jefferson Street, Cadiz, KY South Road Fire Department, 101 Oakland Church Road, Cadiz, KY Trigg County Recreation Complex, 303 Complex Road, Cadiz, KY Trigg-Lyon Fire Department, 8811 Rockcastle Road, Cadiz, KY The Way, 197 Lafayette Street, Cadiz, KY

Sincerely,

Carmen Finley Trigg County Clerk